目
录
CO
N
TEN
TS
产品选型表01
15 AP2710 电池管理系统 BMS 桥片

L4=TO247-4 细 PIN
T7=TO263-7
SiC 功率器件命名规则
信号链功率 其它
05 模拟产品选型手册
SiC-MOS 工 / 车规产品规格：
1200V 20mΩ/35mΩ
信号链功率 其它
Parameter
MOS
Unit Note/Test Condition
20mΩ 35mΩ 35mΩ
Package TO247-4
工规粗细 PIN
TO247-4
工规粗细 PIN
TO263-7
车规
/ /
Repetitive peak reverse voltage(VRRM) 1200 1200 1200 V /
Gate-Source Voltage(VGSmax ) -10/+22 -10/+22 -10/+22 V Absolute maximum values
Gate-Source Voltage(VGSop ) -5/+18 -5/+18 -5/+18 V Recommended operational values
Continuous Drain Current(IDS)
100 61 66 A VGS = 18 V，TC = 25˚C
71 43 46 A VGS = 18 V，TC = 100˚C
Pulsed Drain Current/IDS(pulse) 310 190 180 A Pulse width tp limited by Tjmax
Operating Junction Temperature Range(Tj) -55 to 175 -55 to 175 -55 to 175 ˚C /
Storage Temperature Range(Tstg) -55 to 175 -55 to 175 -55 to 175 ˚C /
Drain - Source Breakdown Voltage/V(BR)DSS 1200 1200 1200 V VGS = 0 V，IDS = 1 mA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current(IDSS) Max.10 Max.10 Max.10 μA VDS = 1200 V，VGS = 0 V
Gate - Source Leakage Current(IGSS) Max.±100 Max.±100 Max.±100 nA VGS = -10/+22 V，VDS = 0 V
Gate Threshold Voltage/VGS(th) 2.2-4.2 2.3-4.2 2.3-4.2 V VDS = VGS，IDS = 10 mA
Drain - Source On-State Resistance/RDS(on)
35 35
mΩ
VGS = 18 V，TJ = 175˚C，IDS = 20 A(35mΩ)
20 38 38 VGS = 18 V，TJ = 175˚C，IDS = 40 A(35mΩ)，IDS = 60 A(20mΩ)
30 60 60 VGS = 18 V，TJ = 175˚C，IDS = 40 A(35mΩ)，IDS = 60 A(20mΩ)
Input Capacitance(Ciss) 4443 2610 2610 pF
VDS = 800 V，VGS = 0 V，f = 1 MHz，VAC = 25 mVOutput Capacitance(Coss) 222 136 136 pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance(Crss) 14 7.5 7.5 pF
Internal Gate Resistance/RG(int) 1.5 1.5 1.5 Ω f = 1 MHz，Vac = 25 mV
Total Gate Charge(QG) 185 108 108 nC
VDS = 800 V，VGS = -5 V to +18 V，IDS = 40 A(35mΩ)，IDS = 60
A(20mΩ)
Gate to Source Charge(QGS) 59 39 39 nC
Gate to Drain Charge(QGD) 80 51 51 nC
Turn-On Switching Energy(Eon ) 0.93 0.44 0.44 mJ VDS = 800 V，VGS = -5 V to +18 V
Rgon = 3 Ω，Rgoff = 5.1Ω，IDS = 40A(35mΩ)
Rgon = 2.7 Ω，Rgoff = 4.7Ω，IDS = 60A(20mΩ)Turn-Off Switching Energy(Eoff ) 0.41 0.22 0.25 mJ
Diode Forward Voltage(VSD)
3.6 3.6 3.6 V VGS = -5 V，ISD = 20 A(35mΩ)，IDS = 30 A(20mΩ)，TJ = 25˚C
3.2 3.2 3.2 V VGS = -5 V，ISD = 20 A(35mΩ)，IDS = 30 A(20mΩ)，TJ = 175˚C
Reverse Recover Energy(Err) 26 20 20 uJ
VGS = -5 V to +18 V，ISD = 40 A(35mΩ)
IDS = 60 A(20mΩ)
VR = 800 V，di/dt = 1 A/ns
Reverse Recover Time(trr) 26 23 24 nS
Reverse Recovery Charge(Qrr) 193 130 114 nC